

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ANGELO PETER EFTHIMIATOS,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Heather E. Ross
Counsel of Record
SHEEHEY FURLONG & BEHM P.C.
30 Main Street, 6th Floor
Post Office Box 66
Burlington, Vermont 05402
(802) 864-9891
hross@sheeheyvt.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: December 9, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF	1
I. The Petition Presents A Legal Question That Demands This Court's Review Given The Lack of Uniformity Among The Circuit Courts	3
II. The District Court's Actions Evade The Spirit Of The Act	7
III. Petitioner Has Not Taken Inconsistent Positions; To The Contrary, He Consistently Asserted His Speedy Trial Rights	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Byrd v. United States</i> , __ U.S. __, 138 S. Ct. 1518 (2018).....	9
<i>United States v. Andrews</i> , 790 F.2d 803 (10th Cir. 1986).....	7
<i>United States v. Bert</i> , 814 F.3d 70 (2d Cir. 2016)	3
<i>United States v. Brown</i> , 819 F.3d 800 (6th Cir. 2016)	1-2
<i>United States v. Crane</i> , 776 F.2d 600 (6th Cir. 1985)	7
<i>United States v. Richmond</i> , 735 F.2d 208 (6th Cir. 1984)	8
<i>United States v. Rojas-Contreras</i> , 474 U.S. 231 (1985)	2
<i>United States v. Sherer</i> , 770 F.3d 407 (6th Cir. 2014)	5
<i>United States v. Tinklenberg</i> , 563 U.S. 647 (2011)	2
<i>Zedner v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 489 (2006)	<i>passim</i>
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION	
U.S. CONST. amend. VI	2

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 3161(h)	6, 7
18 U.S.C. § 3161(h)(7)(A)	7
18 U.S.C. § 3161(h)(7)(C)	7
